Yamaha Motor Australia Pty Ltd — Yamaha Motorcycle MT03A (MTN320/A) MY2016-2018

Image

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
See attached VIN list

What are the defects?

Due to insufficient hose material curing at manufacturing, cracking may develop in the radiator coolant hose.

What are the hazards?

Cracking in the radiator coolant hose may result in coolant leakage onto the road surface if cracks develop in the aging hose. This increases the risk of accident and may cause serious injury to the rider and other road users.

What should consumers do?

Owners of affected motorcycles should contact their local Yamaha Dealer to arrange for the defective hose to be replaced.

Consumers can find their nearest authorised Yamaha dealership by visiting hhttps://www.yamaha-motor.com.au/ or by phone 1300 593 600.

Traders who sold this product

Authorised Yamaha Dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 16 March 2016 - 22 November 2018

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category